
192 22nd April. 1

15. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand dollars be granted to Ifer
Majesty, to defray expenses of Ports in British Columbia in connection with Mari ne
Hospitals, foi the year ending 30th June, 1879.

16. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Threc thousand dollars be granted to
Hier Majesty, to defray expenses of Ports in Prince Edward Island in connection with
Marine Hospitals, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

17. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Shipwrecked and Disabled Seamen, as
follows: Province of Quebec, $2,000; Province of Nova Scotia, $4,000; Province of
JVew Brunswick, $1,000; Province of Brtish Columbia, $1,000; Province of Prince
Eduard Island, $500, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to>
ier Majesty, to reimburse Board of Trade, London, for expenses incurred in connec-
tion with Shipwrecked and Distressed Seamen of the Dominion, for the year ending
30th June, 1879.

19. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirteen thousand nine bundred and
ninety dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses of salaries,
&c., in connection with Steamboat Inspection, viz.:-Chairman $1,800; Deputy
Chairman, $1,400; Inspector, Toronto District, 81,200; Inspector, 3ontreal District,
$1,200; Inspector, Three Rivers District, $ 1,000; Inspector, Quebec District, $1,000;
Inspector, East Ontario District, $1,000; Inspector, British Columbia District, $750;
Inspector, J1anitoba District, $100; Travelling expenses of Chairman and exienses
in connection with Steamboat Inspection $900; Clerk to Inspector $300; Travelling
and incidental expenses of Inspector of -New Brunswick and Nova Scotia, $825; Tre-
velling expenses of Inspector of Toronto District and Contingencies of Office, $430 ;
Travelling expenses of Inspector, Three Rivers, $125; Travelling expenses of
Inspector, Quebec, $150; Travelling expenses of Inspector, East Ontario, $260; Trn-
velling Expenses of Inspector, Montreal, $200; Travelling expenses of Inspector,
Manitoba, $100; For purchase of Instruments and Steam Gauges, $200; To prcvide
travelling expenses, office rent, &c., of Inspector, British Columbia, $750; Engraving
and printing Engineer's certificates and printing Steamboat Inspection Act in French,
$300, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Six thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to meet expenses in connection with the inspection of Insurance Compa-
nies, for the year ending 30th June, 18î9.

21. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Geological Survey, for the year ending 30th
June, 1879.

22. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousqnd two hundred dollars be
granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses, Indians of Quebec, for the year ending
30th June, 1879.

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand six hundred dollars be
granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses of purchase of Blankets for aged and
infirm Indians of Ontario and Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

24. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of relief, &c., of Indians of Nova Scotia,
for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

25. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses of relief, &c., of Indians of New Bruns-
wick, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

26. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray the exponses of relief, &c., of Indians of Prince Edward Island, for
the year ending 30th June, 1879.

27. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-six thousand five hundred and
sixty-one dollars be granted to ler Majesty, to defray the following expenses of
Indians of British Columbia, viz: Victoria Superintendency, $18,240; Praer
Superintendency, $18,321, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.


